
ID Task

Mode

Task Name Duration Start Finish % 

Comp.

Milestone: Yes 2508d 28%

1 Planning permission 
secretary of State

240 days Thu 01/09/11 Wed 01/08/12 100%

3 Fylde Borough agree finance1 day Mon 03/08/15 Mon 03/08/15 100%

8 Approval HCA-Kensington 113 days? Mon 03/04/17 Wed 06/09/17 75%

10 WA Detail design and 
contract documentation 
completed 

188 days Tue 07/02/17 Thu 26/10/17 72%

11 Risk Assessment Workshop1 day Wed 06/09/17 Wed 06/09/17 70%

14 Post Design agreement 49 days Fri 27/10/17 Wed 03/01/18 0%

15 Submit Cabinet report 
Lancashire CC finance 

20 days Fri 02/06/17 Wed 26/07/17 100%

16 Produce SOBC case for 
HE and LEP

7.8 days Mon 03/04/17 Mon 30/10/17 76%

18 WSP HE Independent Assurance 10 days Mon 30/10/17 Mon 13/11/17 0%

19 HE Value Management 
Workshop 

1.15 days Mon 06/11/17 Tue 07/11/17 0%

20 HIF funding submission 20 days Fri 01/09/17 Thu 28/09/17 0%

21 Funding Approval HE 21 days Fri 18/08/17 Tue 28/11/17 25%

22 submission NPIF 16 days Fri 09/06/17 Fri 30/06/17 100%

23 HIF funding Approval 44 days Fri 01/12/17 Wed 31/01/18 0%

24 NPIF approval 32 days Thu 16/11/17 Fri 29/12/17 0%

25 Scheme Funding 
Approval LCC 

49 days Mon 08/01/18 Thu 15/03/18 0%

26 Atkins Independent 
Assurance 

13 days Mon 19/03/18 Wed 04/04/18 0%

27 Funding TFL approval 1 day Wed 04/04/18 Wed 04/04/18 0%

28 Approval from LEP 1 day Tue 24/04/18 Tue 24/04/18 0%

29 Growth Deal approval 14 days Wed 25/04/18 Mon 14/05/18 0%

37 Prepare PQQ 11 days Fri 15/09/17 Fri 29/09/17 100%

38 specification BoQ contract
docs 

20 days Fri 29/09/17 Thu 26/10/17 5%

39 Review and OJEU 40 days Fri 27/10/17 Thu 21/12/17 0%

40 Tender & pre award meeting60 days Fri 22/12/17 Thu 15/03/18 0%

41 Stakeholder signoff & 
award contract

40 days Thu 05/04/18 Wed 30/05/18 0%

42 Mobilise 40 days Thu 31/05/18 Wed 25/07/18 0%

43 Contractor set up and 
preliminary works

58 days Thu 26/07/18 Mon 15/10/18 0%

44 Construction 650 days Tue 16/10/18 Mon 12/04/21 0%

51 Wild Lane sustainable route90 days Wed 04/11/20 Tue 09/03/21 0%
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